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Section 3

ARTFORM® COLLECTION
Sculptured Coat Racks
Hat & Coat Hooks
Hat & Coat Hook Bars with Multiple Hooks
Coat Trees, Racks & Hangers
Parallel - Horizontal & Vertical
Mirror, Coat Hooks & Shelf

PRICE LIST & SPECIFICATIONS

Effective September 1, 2022

All Prices are Suggested List Price
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					     Est.
 					     Ship
	 Model	 Description	 Size	 List	 Wt.

	 2093	 Coat Tree	 68h     x  15 dia. base	 630	 25	s(2)

		  3˝ diameter steel column
		  6 coat arms with 3 small coat hooks
		  Specify Black or Alumnium Metallic column.

Coat Trees
Hat & Coat Rack  • Freestanding

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.

▲ UPS Dimensional Weight	 Shipped in 2 boxes(2)

	 Shipped KD

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model

2093

					     .

	 2194	 Coat Rack: Rolling or Freestanding	 39gw x 69h x 19hd	 1,119	 51	*(2)

		  Steel tubing with aluminum metallic finish, with 5 hooks,
		  hanger bar, & shelf 
		  Includes casters and adjustable foot glides
		  For Coat Hangers, see page 93.

2194

Hat & Coat Rack • Freestanding
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						      Est.
						      Ship
	 Model	 Description	 Size		  List	 Wt.

	 2112	 Coat Tree	 69h     x  25 base		  $ 838	 25	*
		  2˝ square wood column & base
		  With 4 Natural Anodized Aluminum hooks (Model 2081AL)
		  Specify Wood Finish

	 2113	 Coat Tree	 69h     x  25 base		  672	 25	*
		  2˝ square wood column & base
		  With 6 black wood arms and tips
		  Specify Wood Finish

	 2116	 Coat Tree	 65gh   x  15c dia. base		  $ 485	 20	s

		  Black powder coat 2˝ dia. steel column with weighted base
		  Arms made of ABS plastic
		  4 Hooks & 8 Hanger Caps made of black PVC rubber which
		  prevent coats from slipping off
		  Easy-to-assemble with or without umbrella ring

Coat Trees Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3. 	Finishes (where applicable)

CH	 Cherry
LC	 Light Cherry
HO	 Honey
MA	 Natural Maple - PDQ

MM	 Mahogany
LW	 Light Walnut
W	 Walnut
EB	 Ebony

2113

2112

2116

Finishes -  Models 2112 - 2113

▲ UPS Dimensional Weight      Shipped by Truck*
Model 2116 Shipped KD
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					     Est.
 		   			   Ship
	 Model	 Description	 Size	 List	 Wt.

	 2090	 5 Hat/Coat Hooks swivel left to right	 8cw        x  4ch    x  5d	 $ 353	 3
		  Natural Anodized Aluminum finish

	 2195	 Single panel with 4 double hooks. Natural Anodized Aluminum	 4w           x  18h     x  12cd	 521	 6
		  Keyhole slot mounting
		  Panel: Specify Wood Finish or any PPP Color

	 2196	 Double panel with 8 double hooks. Natural Anodized Aluminum	 15w         x  15h     x  12cd	 865	 11
		  Keyhole slot mounting
		  Panel: Specify Wood Finish or any PPP Color

Artform®

Sculptured Coat Racks

▲ UPS Dimensional Weight

2090

2195

2196

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3. 	Finishes (where applicable)
	4. 	Panel Finish: (Models 2195 & 2196)

Finishes

A	 PPP Color
CH	 Cherry
LC	 Light Cherry
HO	 Honey

MA	 Natural Maple -  PDQ
MM	 Mahogany
LW	 Light Walnut
W	 Walnut

	See PPP Color Card or Web

2195
Mounted individually

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.
PDQ colors: Bright White, Soft White, Black, Aluminum Metallic or Haze.
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					     Est.
 		   			   Ship
	 Model	 Description	 Size	 List	 Wt.

	 1103	 Coat Hanger	 17bw  x  7ah	 $ 125	 2
		  Black ‘rubberized’ sleeve over black metal core

	 1101	 Coat Hanger	 17w     x  7bh	 132	 2
		  Black ‘rubberized’ sleeve over black metal core 

	 2161AL	 Self-aligning. Natural Anodized Aluminum	 16iw  x  7h  x  cd	 86	 2
		  with black hook
		  For Coat Racks, see page 100.

Coat Hangers

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3.	 PPP Color (if applicable)

	See PPP Color Card or Web

1103

1101

2161AL

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.
PDQ colors: Bright White, Soft White, Black, Aluminum Metallic or Haze.
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Model Size A AL BL H SH

2001 cw  x  3ch  x  3d $ 131

2011
Brass
cw  x  2ah x 2d 25 $ 28

2012 cw  x  5bh x 2d 37 42

2013 1w  x  2ch x 2d 38 40

2014 hw  x  2h x 1ad 32 35

2015
Brass
cw  x  1ah  x  1hd 116 $ 158

2016
With rubber door-stop tip
cw  x  3bh  x  2cd 123

2999
Option
Wall Anchor $ 2 ea.

Finishes

Hat & Coat Hooks

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3. 	Finish
	4. 	Option

Finishes

A	 PPP Color
AL	 Polished Aluminum, Natural Anodized
BL	 Anodized Aluminum, Black
H	 Polished Chrome
SH	 Satin Chrome

	See PPP Color Card or Web

2001

2011

2015

2016

Single Hook Prices. 
See page 98  for Mounting Bar prices.
Wood screws included. 
Coat Hook base material is aluminum unless otherwise specified.

2012

20142013

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.
PDQ colors: Bright White, Soft White, Black, Aluminum Metallic or Haze.
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	 Model	 Size				    AL	 H	 SS

	 2020	 Brass					     $ 78	
		  c dia.    x  1ad

	 2023	 1a dia.  x   3gd				    $ 103	 114	

	 2024	 1a dia.  x   2bd				    90	 102	

	 2025	 1a dia.  x   3cd				    103	 114	

	 2026	 1a dia.  x   2ad				    90	 102	

	 2028	 Stainless Steel						      $ 63
		  aw  x  3h  x  2d

	 2029	 Polished Stainless Steel						      59
		  1w  x  2d

	 2030   	 Polished Stainless Steel						      45
		  aw  x  1bh  x  1bd

	 2032	 1 dia.  x   1cd				    80	 86	

	 2033	 1 dia.  x   2cd				    84	 94	

	 2034	 1 dia.  x   1hd				    80	 86	

	 2035	 1 dia.  x   3d				    84	 94	

		  Option
	 2999	 Wall Anchor				    $ 2 ea.		

Finishes

Hat & Coat Hooks

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3. 	Finish
	4. 	Option

Finishes

AL	 Polished Aluminum, Natural Anodized
H	 Polished Chrome
SS	 Stainless Steel

Single Hook Prices. 
See page 98  for Mounting Bar prices.
Wood screws included. 
Coat Hook base material is aluminum unless otherwise specified.

2020

2024

2023

2025

2026

2028

2029

2030

2032

2033

2034

2035

	See Web

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.
PDQ colors: Bright White, Soft White, Black, Aluminum Metallic or Haze.
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	 Model	 Size					     AL	 H

	 2036	 1 dia.  x   1cd		  			   $ 80	 $ 86

	 2038	 Brass						      117
		  c dia.  x  1ad

	 2039	 1 dia.  x   2ad					     84	 94

	 2040	 1 dia.  x   1bd					     	 83

	 2040XL	 1 dia.  x   2ad					     84	 94

	 2041	 1b dia.  x   2gd					     90	 94

	 2042	 1a dia.  x   2ad					     84		

	 2057	 cw  x  1ch  x  1cd					     25	

	 2057XL	 cw  x  4h  x  3ad					     37	

		  Option
	 2999	 Wall Anchor					     $ 2 ea.	

Finishes

Hat & Coat Hooks Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3.	 Finish
	4. 	Option

Finishes

AL	 Polished Aluminum, Natural Anodized
H	 Polished Chrome

	See Web

Single Hook Prices. 
See page 98  for Mounting Bar prices.
Wood screws included. 
Coat Hook base material is aluminum unless otherwise specified.

2036

2039

2040XL

2038

2040

2041

2042

2057

2057XL
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	 Model	 Size					     AL	 BL

	 2060	 Magnetic Attachment. Capacity:13 lbs.					     $ 77	 $ 77
		  cw  x  3h  x  1nd

	 2070	 cw  x  1oh  x  2d					     43	 49

	 2071	 1bw  x  4h  x  1ad					     35	 37

	 2072	 1bw  x  2bh  x  2d				      	 27	

	 2073	 1cw  x  5bh  x  3gd					     49	

	 2075	 1aw  x  2h  x  2gd					     45	

	 2076	 1aw  x  2h  x  2ad					     37	

	 2077	 3w  x  1ch  x  2hd					     42	 49

	 2078	 3w  x  5ah  x  3ad					     58	 68

	 2079	 cw  x  4h  x  3ad					     46	 54

	 2080	 1aw  x  4h  x  3gd					     46	

	 2081	 2cw  x  4h  x  3ad					     55	

	 2082	 cw  x  1ch  x  1hd					     25	

	 2083	 With rubber door-stop tip					     37	
		  cw  x  2h  x  3fd

		  Option
	 2999	 Wall Anchor					     $ 2 ea.	

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.

Finishes

Hat & Coat Hooks

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3.	 Finish
	4. 	Option

Finishes
AL	 Polished Aluminum, Natural Anodized
BL	 Epoxy Coated Aluminum, Black
	 Model 2071 ONLY: Anodized Aluminum, Black

	See Web

Single Hook Prices. 
See page 98  for Mounting Bar prices.
Wood screws included. 
Coat Hook base material is aluminum unless otherwise specified.

2072

2070

2060

2073

2071

2075

2076

2077

2078

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083
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								        Est.
 								        Ship
	 Model	 Note	 Size				    List	 Wt.

	 1	 Add cost of 2 Hooks	 12w  x  2h    x  ad				    $ 108	 2

	 2	 Add cost of 4 Hooks	 24w  x  2h    x  ad				    165	 3

Wood Mounting Bar
For Pre-Mounted Multiple Hooks

Note: Above prices are for bars ONLY. 
For Hooks & Prices, see pages 94 - 96.

Bar Types 

1 2

Specifications 
•	 Mounting method for Wood Bar Types 1 - 2: 
	 Flush-fit, metal disc, mounting-hole cover in compatible finish to hooks.
	 Wall mounting hardware included.
	 Due to base design of certain hook models, the bar height will be increased proportionately.
	 Wood mounting bars are available in custom lengths, maximum 8 ft. length. $64 per lineal foot, 
	 round to next foot, PLUS the price of hooks. 

To Order Specify

	1.	 Bar Quantity
	2.	 Model TYPE+Bar Type Number
	3. 	Bar Finish Code
	4.	 Hook Quantity
	 5.	 Hook Model
	 6.	 Hook Finish

Bar Finishes

A	 PPP Color
CH	 Cherry
LC	 Light Cherry
HO	 Honey
MA	 Natural Maple - PDQ
MM	 Mahogany
LW	 Light Walnut
W	 Walnut

	See PPP Color Card or Web

Note: Above prices are for bars ONLY. 
For Hooks & Prices, see pages 94 - 96.

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.
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					     Est.
 		   			   Ship
	 Model	 Description	 Size	 List	 Wt.

	 2043AL	 Coat Rack  3 hooks on bar	 16w    x 5h     x  3cd	 $ 258	 3

	 2043XLAL	 Coat Rack  4 hooks on bar	 22gw x 5h     x  3cd	 333	 4		

	 2084AL	 Coat Rack  3 hooks on bar	 16w    x 2h     x  2cd	 254	 2

	 2084XLAL	 Coat Rack  4 hooks on bar	 22gw x 2h     x  2cd	 320	 4

	 2085AL	 Coat Rack  4 hooks on bar	 22gw x 4ah  x  3cd	 430	 4

	 2086AL	 Coat Rack  4 hooks on bar	 22gw x 5h     x  4d	 430	 3

	 2088AL	 Coat Rack  3 hooks on bar	 16w    x 4ah  x  3cd	 320	 4

	 2140AL	 Coat Rack  3 hooks on half round bar. Screw mount.	 8aw    x ih   x  1ad	 126	 2

	 2140XLAL	 Coat Rack  5 hooks on half round bar. Screw mount.	 14cw x ih   x  1ad	 189	 3

	 2141AL	 Coat Rack  3 hooks on flush plate. Screw mount.	 8bw    x 4h     x  2cd	 125	 3

	 2141XLAL	 Coat Rack  5 hooks on flush plate. Screw mount.	 14bw  x 4h     x  2cd	 190	 4

	 2142AL	 Coat Rack  3 hooks on flush plate. Screw mount.	 8bw    x 1gh x  1cd	 118	 2

	 2142XLAL	 Coat Rack  5 hooks on flush plate. Screw mount	 14bw  x 1gh     x  1cd	 143	 4

Hat & Coat Hooks
Mounted on Aluminum Bars

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model

Specifications 
• Natural Anodized Aluminum.
• Bars: Extruded aluminum.
• Keyhole mount unless stated otherwise.
• Wall mounting hardware included.

2084AL

2084XLAL

2085AL

2086AL

2088AL

2140AL

2140XLAL

2141XLAL

2142AL

2141AL

2142XLAL

2043AL

2043XLAL
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					     Est.
 		   			   Ship
	 Model	 Description	 Size	 List	 Wt.

	 2145AL	 Coat Rack Only	 32w     x  4h    x  12bd	 $ 640	 8

	 2161AL	 Additional self-aligning coat hanger for Model 2145	 16iw  x  7h    x  cd	 86	 2
		  For Coat Hangers, see page 93.

	 2147AL	 Hat & Coat Hook Bar with 6 hooks	 32w     x  6h    x  4ad	 652	 5
		  Hooks can slide on bar or be locked in position

	 2148AL	 Hat & Coat Hook Bar with 6 hooks	 32w     x  3h    x  3cd	 526	 5
		  Hooks can slide on bar or be locked in position

	 2149AL	 Hat & Coat Hook Bar with 5 hooks	 32w     x  6h    x  4ad	 670	 5
		  Hooks can slide on bar or be locked in position

	 2150AL	 Hat & Coat Hook Bar with 5 hooks	 32w     x  3h    x  4d	 507	 5
		  Hooks can slide on bar or be locked in position

	 2155AL	 Hat & Coat Rack with shelf and 5 coat hooks	 32w     x  6ah x  11d	 1,345	 7
		  Hooks can slide on bar or be locked in position

	 2165AL	 Coat Rack with 6 non-removable coat hangers	 32w     x  10h  x  20ad	 1,346	 8

	 2166AL	 Additional coat hanger for Models 2165 & 2145	 16iw  x  7h    x  cd	 96	 2

Hat & Coat Racks
With Hooks or Hangers • Wall Mounted

Umbrella Stands

2155AL

2160AL

2165AL

Hat & Coat Racks • Wall Mounted

						      	

	 2067	 Umbrella Stand	      20h     x  10 dia.	     503	 26
		  Polished tubular steel, .065 thick with 
		  electro-welded seam
		  Interior color, same color as exterior
		  Specify: Any PPP Color

	 222U	 Umbrella Stand	      14ah  x  10 dia.	 341	 8
		  Lock seam steel with square perforated holes
		  Specify: Black or Aluminum metallic powder coat

	 224U	 As above	      19h     x  10 dia.	 404	 13

2067

222

To Order Specify

	1.	 Quantity
	2.	 Model
	3. 	Finishes

Umbrella Stands

2147AL

2149AL

2148AL

2150AL

2145AL

Shipped by Truck*
(2)Shipped in 2 boxes

Shipped KD
						                              FOB Compton

Specifications 
• Natural Anodized Aluminum.
• End Caps & Coat Hooks: Die-cast aluminum.
• Bars: Extruded aluminum.

• Coat Hangers: Formed aluminum.
• Custom lengths available in contract quantities. Please submit
	 your requirements.
• Wall mounting hardware included.

Pepper Delivers Quicker!
PDQ must be on a separate order and MUST specify PDQ.
PDQ prices are printed in BOLD. Shipment within 10 business days.
PDQ colors: Bright White, Soft White, Black, Aluminum Metallic or Haze.
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